Dual Band 868-928 MHz/2.4 GHz Chip Antenna
Detail Specification: Page 1 of 12
AEC-Q200 qualification available.
1
Measured on a 30x40mm GND plane. Eval Board p/n 0900AD47A2450-EB1SMA (See pages 2-6 for details)
Need an EVB optimized for E.U. 868/2.4G or U.S./Americas/Japan 915/2.4G for improved performance on the Sub GHz band?
Evaluation Board Optimized for BOTH EU 868 & US/Americas/Japan and 2.4GHz: 0900AD47A2450-EB1SMA
Evaluation Board Optimized for  US-Americas Japan 902-930MHz (max performance) only and 2.4GHz: 0900AD47A2450-EB2SMA

-1.0 dBi typ.
(XZ-Total)
Part Number Explanation
Part Number 0900AD47A2450
2.5 dBi typ.
(XZ-Total)
Average Gain
(dBi typ.)
No. Function No. Function
0.39
P/N 0900AD47A2450
0900AD47A2450-EB1SMA, 0900AD47A2450-EB2SMA, 0900AD47A2450-EB3SMA
Bulk (loose)
T & R
-40 to +85°C
-40 to +85°C
1000
Suffix = E or S
Avg. Rad Efficiency
1 56%27%
865 - 928 2400 - 2480
18 months max.
5/31/2017
Storage Temperature
e.g. 0900AD47A2450E
Storage Period
Return Loss (dB) 6 min.
Reel Quantity
Operating Temperature
e.g. 0900AD47A2450SSuffix = S
Top
W
L
T
① ② ③ ④
⑤ ⑥ ⑦ ⑧
Side
Bottom
a b c
d
Separate Frequency
Feeds! No diplexer
needed.
2.4GHz
Sub GHz
Dual Band 868-928 MHz/2.4 GHz Chip Antenna P/N 0900AD47A2450
Detail Specification: Page 2 of 12
4001 Calle Tecate • Camarillo, CA 93012 • TEL 805.389.1166 FAX 805.389.1821
Ver. 2.0 2017 Johanson Technology, Inc.  All Rights Reserved
"High Frequency Ceramic Solutions"
5/31/2017
Mounting Considerations 1: Evaluation Board p/n: 0900AD47A2450-EB1SMA
Johanson Technology, Inc. reserves the right to make design changes without notice.
All sales are subject to Johanson Technology, Inc. terms and conditions.
Frequency (GHz) Total Radiated Efficiency (%)
0.896 27
2.4 56
Evaluation Board p/n: 0900AD47A2450-EB1SMA/EB2SMA/EB3SMA
Units in mm